THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract	Number
23-19	Λ Δ-1

SAP Number N/A

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative	Jared Briseno
Telephone Number	909-388-0873
Contractor	California Mental Health Services
0 1 1 5 11	Authority (CalMHSA)
Contractor Representative	Anna Allard
Telephone Number	209-843-4447
Contract Term	March 14, 2023 through June 30,
	2025
Original Contract Amount	\$2,313,184
Amendment Amount	(\$240,954)
Total Contract Amount	\$2,072,230
Cost Center	9203101000
Grant Number (if applicable)	N/A

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 1 to Participation Agreement No. 23-190 (State Agreement No. 1121-PICR-2022-SJC) with the California Mental Health Services Authority for Psychiatric Inpatient Concurrent Review, changing the payment schedules, decreasing the amount of the contract by \$240,954 from \$2,313,184 to not to exceed \$2,072,230, and extending the term by six months for the total contract period of March 14, 2023 through June 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	>	>
Dawn Martin, County Counsel	Michael Shin, Contracts Manager	Georgina Yoshioka, Director
Date	Date	Date